City of Pompano Beach



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-85 Version: 2 Name:

Type: Ordinance / Regular Agenda Status: Passed

File created: 10/27/2017 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 12/12/2017 Final action: 12/12/2017

Title: P.H. 2018-15: (PUBLIC HEARING 2ND READING)

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE SERVICE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND ADVANCED DATA PROCESSING, INC., D/B/A INTERMEDIX, FOR AMBULANCE BILLING AND RELATED PROFESSIONAL CONSULTING SERVICES; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY;

PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Fiscal Impact: \$54,000.00)

FIRST READING: NOVEMBER 14, 2017

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections: Attachments:

1. 17-A147 - Amendment No. 1 to Ordinance 2016-81 Intermedix Service Agreement, 2. 2018-29, 3.

Pompano Beach_Amdt No. 1 to Service Conract (add Fire Inspect Billing)_1..., 4. Ordinance No 2016-81 Intermedix 9 2016, 5. ADPI (Intermedix) - COI expires 06.30.18 - 2017-10-09, 6. Budget

Adjustment

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/12/2017	2	City Commission	ADOPTED	Pass
11/14/2017	1	City Commission	APPROVED FIRST READING	Pass

P.H. 2018-15: (PUBLIC HEARING 2ND READING)

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE SERVICE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND ADVANCED DATA PROCESSING, INC., D/B/A INTERMEDIX, FOR AMBULANCE BILLING AND RELATED PROFESSIONAL CONSULTING SERVICES; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Fiscal Impact: \$54,000.00)

FIRST READING: NOVEMBER 14, 2017

(Staff Contact: John Jurgle)

Summary Explanation/Background:

Amendment No. 1 to Ordinance 2016-81 Intermedix Service Agreement to add Fire Prevention Billing to the existing agreement with Intermedix. This will improve billing efficiency with an estimated revenue of \$600,000.

Origin of request for this action: Fire Administration

Fiscal impact and source of funding: \$54,000 from line 001-0000-342-2000 with the attached budget adjustment.

File #: 18-85, Version: 2